

SR2285 LRB099 23407 GRL 50870 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Nicholas M. White, who passed away on 4 September 2, 2016; and 5 WHEREAS, Nicholas White was born on September 9, 1960 in 6 Pensacola, Florida; his parents were Nicholas and Andree White; 7 and 8 WHEREAS, Nicholas White was a proud veteran of the United 9 States Army and Navy; and 10 WHEREAS, Nicholas White was an avid outdoorsman and enjoyed 11 hunting, fishing, and gardening; he also loved photography, 12 cooking, and spending time with his family; and 13 WHEREAS, Nicholas White was preceded in death by his 14 parents and his father-in-law, Keith Grabowski; and WHEREAS, Nicholas White is survived by his wife, Georgene 15 16 White; his children, Samantha White (Francisco Dode), Sara 17 White, Jenna White, and Justin White; his siblings, Scott Elliott, Julie White-Smith, James White, and Christopher 18

(Tabatha) White; and his nieces and nephews, Megan Lepianka,

Paige Freund, Damion White, Kate Freund, Hannah White, and Gage

19

20

- -2- LRB099 23407 GRL 50870 r
- 1 Karwacki; therefore, be it
- 2 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 3 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his
- family and friends, mourn the passing of Nicholas M. White; and
- 5 be it further
- 6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 7 presented to the family of Nicholas White as an expression of
- 8 our sympathy.